HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 501 (2011)

	Amendment No.
	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
	• •
1	Representative Clemens offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	Remove lines 17-20 and insert:
5	(29) CHOOSE <u>ADOPTION</u> LIFE LICENSE PLATES
6	(a) The department shall develop a Choose <u>Adoption</u> Life
7	license plate as provided in this section. The word "Florida"
8	must appear at the bottom of the plate, and the words "Choose
9	Adoption Life"
10	
11	Remove lines 50-60 and insert:
12	for the administration and promotion of the Choose Adoption
13	license plate program.
14	3. Each agency that receives such funds must submit an
15	annual attestation to Choose Life, Inc. the county. Any unused
16	funds that exceed 10 percent of the funds received by an agency
	561709 Approved For Filing: 4/25/2011 1:45:59 PM
	Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 501 (2011)

17	Amendment No. each during its fiscal year must be returned to Choose Life,
18	Inc. the county, which shall distribute the funds them to other
19	qualified agencies.
20	(c) By October 1, 2011, the department and each county
21	shall transfer all of its Choose Adoption license plate funds to
22	Choose Life, Inc.
23	
24	Between lines 60 and 61, insert:
25	Section 2. Paragraph (cc) of subsection (4) of section
26	320.08056, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:
27	320.08056 Specialty license plates
28	(4) The following license plate annual use fees shall be
29	collected for the appropriate specialty license plates:
30	(cc) Choose <u>Adoption</u> Life license plate, \$20.
31	
32	
33	TITLE AMENDMENT
33 34	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove lines 2-10 and insert:
34	Remove lines 2-10 and insert:
34 35	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s.
34 35 36	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be
34 35 36 37	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be distributed to Choose Life, Inc., rather than the counties;
34 35 36 37 38	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be distributed to Choose Life, Inc., rather than the counties; providing for Choose Life, Inc., to redistribute a portion of
34 35 36 37 38 39	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be distributed to Choose Life, Inc., rather than the counties; providing for Choose Life, Inc., to redistribute a portion of such funds to nongovernmental, not-for-profit agencies that
34 35 36 37 38 39 40	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be distributed to Choose Life, Inc., rather than the counties; providing for Choose Life, Inc., to redistribute a portion of such funds to nongovernmental, not-for-profit agencies that assist certain pregnant women; authorizing Choose Life, Inc., to
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be distributed to Choose Life, Inc., rather than the counties; providing for Choose Life, Inc., to redistribute a portion of such funds to nongovernmental, not-for-profit agencies that assist certain pregnant women; authorizing Choose Life, Inc., to use a portion of the funds to administer and promote the Choose
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Remove lines 2-10 and insert: An act relating to Choose Adoption license plates; amending s. 320.08058, F.S.; providing for the annual use fees to be distributed to Choose Life, Inc., rather than the counties; providing for Choose Life, Inc., to redistribute a portion of such funds to nongovernmental, not-for-profit agencies that assist certain pregnant women; authorizing Choose Life, Inc., to use a portion of the funds to administer and promote the Choose Adoption license plate program; amending s. 320.08056, F.S.;